
CHIORINO S.p.A. - Via S. Agata, 9 - 13900 Biella - Italy - Tel. +39 015 8489.1 - Fax +39 015 8496161 - www.chiorino.com 

UC
40

6-
Iss

ue
 1

-E
N-

09
.2

01
8

High Performing belt for Rotary Cutter

2MT6 U0-0 HP E/CYour partner 
for food production efficiency

REGULATION EC 1935/2004 and amendments
REGULATION EC 2023/2006 and amendments
REGULATION EU 10/2011 and amendments
FDA (Food and Drug Administration)
HALAL (World Halal Authority)

KEY FEATURES BENEFITS

Perfect dough release  High production efficiency

Ideal for all kind of doughs
and baking oils  Easy to clean

High mechanical resistance
Shock absorbing  Long service life

Certified food Compliance

Code Type Conveying 
surface coating

Total
thickness

Knife edge
min. radius

Min.
diameter

Pull for 1% 
elongation

Permanent
antistatic

Temperature
resistance °C

material colour mm mm mm N/mm min. max. 

NA-1215 2MT6 U0-0 HP E/C PET/Cotton neutral 1.5 4 8 6 no -30 100

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

CHIORINO S.p.A., with offices Via S. Agata 9, 13900 Biella, Italy, hereby declares under its

exclusive responsibility that the belt

conforms with the Food Regulations:

REGULATION EC 1935/2004 and amendments

REGULATION EC 2023/2006 and amendments

REGULATION EU 10/2011 and amendments

REGULATION EU 2017/752 of 28 April 2017
amending and correcting Regulation EU 10/2011

Declaration drawn up according to:
UNI CEI EN ISO/IEC 17050-1:2010
N°                           - EC 1935/2004
M8 issue of
M142 Issue 9 of 24-07-2009

CHIORINO S.p.A. - Via S. Agata, 9 - 13900 Biella, Italy

Tel. +39 015.8489.1 -  Fax +39 015.8496161
chiorino@chiorino.com - www.chiorino.com

The belt is suitable to come into contact with any aqueous, acid, oily and fatty food listed in the

Regulation EU 10/2011 and amendments.

Any contact conditions that include heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours, or up to 100 °C for up to 15 minutes

which are not followed by long term room or refrigerated temperature storage.

As prescribed by Regulation EU 10/2011 - annex IV, CHIORINO declares that:

All the materials used to produce this belt comply with the applicable law.

The raw materials used comply with the requirements of this regulation as amended.

This product does not bring about an unacceptable change in the organoleptic properties of food.

Above mentioned product does not contain dual use additive(s) acc. to Regulation (EC) No 1333/2008

(food additives) and Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008 (flavourings) in their current version.

The overall migration of the authorised substances, measured using the prescribed extracting substances

(simulants) is lower than the maximum limit allowed:

• Overall migration with simulant B - acetic acid <10 mg/dm2

• Overall migration with simulant D1 - ethanol 50% <10 mg/dm2

• Overall migration with simulant D2 - vegetal oil <10 mg/dm2

The specific migration of the substances subject to restrictions is lower than the maximum limit allowed:

• primary aromatic amines <0,01 mg/kg
• 1,4-Butanediol  (CAS 110-63-4) <5,00 mg/kg
• Tetrahydrofurane (CAS 109-99-9) <0,60 mg/kg

Tests have been carried out for a period of 2 hours at 70°C.

The limit of detection is 1 mg/dm2

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the article: 6.

The information herein contained represents an extract from an analysis certification issued by

a ACCREDIA certified external laboratory belonging to the IMQ Group which carried out migration

tests in compliance with Regulation EU 10/2011 and amendments.

NA-1215     2MT6 U0-0 HP E/C

NA-1215

CHIORINO S.p.A. is certified
EMAS, UNI EN ISO 9001:2015

UNI EN ISO 14001:2015
OHSAS 18001:2007

29-04-2017

CHIORINO S.p.A.
Renato Belluati
Quality Manager

The high performing polyester/cotton surface guarantees excellent release properties 
with any dough and baking oils.

The high mechanical properties guarantee an excellent resistance to cutting increasing 
service life.


